
11 November 2022 - 17:09

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: GOLDEN BEACH STATE SCHOOL P & C Maiden Handicap -
1000m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.16
(0:13.12)

0:45.04
(0:10.78)

0:34.26
(0:11.15)

0:23.11
(0:11.09)

0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:34.26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 CHIKARA 12 71.5 0:10.65 0:58.16 [1] 0:44.46 [8] 0:33.81 [8] 0:22.65 [9] 0:11.51 [6] 0:58.16 0:33.81

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.70) (0:10.65) (0:11.16) (0:11.14) (0:11.51)

2 6 NEOCLASSICISM 7 69.0 0:10.79 0:58.37 [2] 0:45.24 [2] 0:34.45 [3] 0:23.32 [1] 0:12.17 [2] 0.21L 0:34.45 +0

Brodie Loy 800m 800m (0:13.13) (0:10.79) (0:11.13) (0:11.15) (0:12.17)

3 7 TORQUE SENSATION 6 69.5 0:10.78 0:58.53 [3] 0:45.41 [1] 0:34.63 [1] 0:23.38 [2] 0:12.39 [1] 0.37L 0:34.63 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 800m (0:13.12) (0:10.78) (0:11.25) (0:10.99) (0:12.39)

4 16 MONT ROYAL 2 70.2 0:10.81 0:58.60 [4] 0:45.21 [4] 0:34.40 [7] 0:23.30 [5] 0:12.09 [4] 0.44L 0:34.40 +0

Dale Smith 800m 800m (0:13.39) (0:10.81) (0:11.10) (0:11.21) (0:12.09)

5 17 LEISURE GAMES 14 70.3 0:10.75 0:58.66 [5] 0:44.69 [11] 0:33.94 [11] 0:22.89 [11] 0:11.86 [8] 0.5L 0:33.94 +1

Karl Zechner 800m 800m (0:13.97) (0:10.75) (0:11.05) (0:11.03) (0:11.86)

6 1 CRYPTO TYCOON 5 69.1 0:10.65 0:58.68 [6] 0:44.88 [10] 0:34.23 [9] 0:23.14 [8] 0:11.98 [5] 0.52L 0:34.23 -4

Anthony Allen 800m 800m (0:13.80) (0:10.65) (0:11.09) (0:11.16) (0:11.98)

7 14 MR CICCOLINA 10 69.6 0:10.77 0:58.68 [7] 0:44.93 [9] 0:34.16 [10] 0:22.98 [10] 0:11.84 [10] 0.52L 0:34.16 -2

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.75) (0:10.77) (0:11.18) (0:11.14) (0:11.84)

8 2 NUTSO 1 69.6 0:10.74 0:58.96 [8] 0:45.48 [6] 0:34.74 [4] 0:23.62 [4] 0:12.43 [3] 0.8L 0:34.74 -4

Justin Huxtable 800m 800m (0:13.48) (0:10.74) (0:11.12) (0:11.19) (0:12.43)

9 9 ISLAND LADY 13 68.5 0:10.75 0:58.98 [9] 0:44.89 [12] 0:34.14 [12] 0:23.12 [12] 0:11.92 [11] 0.82L 0:34.14 +0

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:14.09) (0:10.75) (0:11.02) (0:11.20) (0:11.92)

10 12 AMANECER 9 70.3 0:10.74 0:59.19 [10] 0:45.77 [5] 0:35.03 [5] 0:23.76 [6] 0:12.39 [9] 1.03L 0:35.03 +3

Stephanie Thornton 800m 800m (0:13.42) (0:10.74) (0:11.27) (0:11.37) (0:12.39)

Scratched: Hot Or Not (#18), Counter Command (#3), Zoumeteor (#4), Gyro Raise (#5), Easy Company (#11), Killer Reflection (#15)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.16
(0:13.12)

0:45.04
(0:10.78)

0:34.26
(0:11.15)

0:23.11
(0:11.09)

0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:34.26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 17:09

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: GOLDEN BEACH STATE SCHOOL P & C Maiden Handicap -
1000m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.16
(0:13.12)

0:45.04
(0:10.78)

0:34.26
(0:11.15)

0:23.11
(0:11.09)

0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:34.26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 LAGUNA DE CHICABEL 4 70.6 0:10.81 0:59.29 [11] 0:45.92 [3] 0:35.11 [6] 0:23.87 [7] 0:12.54 [7] 1.13L 0:35.11 +1

Michael Cahill Overall 800m (0:13.37) (0:10.81) (0:11.24) (0:11.33) (0:12.54)

12 10 NICOVER 18 72.4 0:10.47 1:00.98 [12] 0:47.51 [7] 0:37.04 [2] 0:25.76 [3] 0:13.85 [12] 2.82L 0:37.04 +4

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:13.47) (0:10.47) (0:11.28) (0:11.91) (0:13.85)

Scratched: Hot Or Not (#18), Counter Command (#3), Zoumeteor (#4), Gyro Raise (#5), Easy Company (#11), Killer Reflection (#15)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 17:39

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: THE SIGNATURE TERRACE PARK SERIES BY PELICAN
WATERS Class 2 Handicap - 1000m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.53
(0:13.03)

0:44.50
(0:10.71)

0:33.79
(0:11.00)

0:22.79
(0:10.90)

0:11.89
(0:11.89)

0:33.79

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 DUSTY DIAMOND 6 68.7 0:10.80 0:57.53 [1] 0:44.36 [3] 0:33.50 [3] 0:22.47 [4] 0:11.67 [2] 0:57.53 0:33.50

Ryan Maloney Overall 400m (0:13.17) (0:10.86) (0:11.03) (0:10.80) (0:11.67)

2 8 BRIGHT DAISY 4 70.6 0:10.74 0:57.55 [2] 0:44.43 [2] 0:33.69 [2] 0:22.81 [1] 0:11.91 [1] 0.02L 0:33.69 -7

Anthony Allen 800m 800m (0:13.12) (0:10.74) (0:10.88) (0:10.90) (0:11.91)

3 4 ROSE OF DUPORTH 10 69.3 0:10.73 0:57.84 [3] 0:44.06 [8] 0:33.33 [7] 0:22.51 [7] 0:11.76 [3] 0.31L 0:33.33 -7

Brodie Loy 400m 800m (0:13.78) (0:10.73) (0:10.82) (0:10.75) (0:11.76)

4 9 OKAY OKAY 5 69.6 0:10.64 0:57.91 [4] 0:44.27 [7] 0:33.42 [8] 0:22.45 [8] 0:11.81 [4] 0.38L 0:33.42 -5

Minonette Kennedy 400m 400m (0:13.64) (0:10.85) (0:10.97) (0:10.64) (0:11.81)

5 5 KABOOM 1 69.5 0:10.83 0:57.98 [5] 0:44.66 [4] 0:33.83 [4] 0:22.83 [6] 0:11.86 [7] 0.45L 0:33.83 -5

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:13.32) (0:10.83) (0:11.00) (0:10.97) (0:11.86)

6 2 YOURJOKINGME RIGHT 7 68.8 0:10.87 0:58.26 [6] 0:44.88 [5] 0:33.95 [5] 0:23.08 [5] 0:12.13 [5] 0.73L 0:33.95 -5

Sean Cormack 800m 600m (0:13.38) (0:10.93) (0:10.87) (0:10.95) (0:12.13)

7 6 POCKETROCKET 3 69.4 0:10.80 0:58.55 [7] 0:45.09 [6] 0:34.21 [6] 0:23.41 [3] 0:12.16 [8] 1.02L 0:34.21 -5

Samantha Collett Overall 600m (0:13.46) (0:10.88) (0:10.80) (0:11.25) (0:12.16)

8 7 BRAZETTI 9 69.5 0:10.71 0:58.86 [8] 0:45.83 [1] 0:35.12 [1] 0:24.06 [2] 0:12.65 [6] 1.33L 0:35.12 -5

Ben Thompson Overall 800m (0:13.03) (0:10.71) (0:11.06) (0:11.41) (0:12.65)

9 10 INTIMIDATING 8 69.2 0:10.88 0:59.36 [9] 0:45.53 [9] 0:34.65 [9] 0:23.76 [9] 0:12.55 [9] 1.83L 0:34.65 -6

Karl Zechner 800m 800m (0:13.83) (0:10.88) (0:10.89) (0:11.21) (0:12.55)

Scratched: Blood Thunder (#1)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 18:09

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: MARG GITTIN'S HORSING AROUND BIRTHDAY BASH Maiden
Handicap - 1400m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.22
(0:13.39)

1:11.83
(0:10.99)

1:00.84
(0:11.80)

0:49.04
(0:12.78)

0:36.26
(0:12.02)

0:24.24
(0:11.73)

0:36.26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: , Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 CANNY BE BETTER 12 67.8 0:10.99 1:25.22 [1] 1:11.83 [1] 1:00.84 [1] 0:49.04 [1] 0:36.26 [1] 0:24.24 [1] 0:36.26

James Orman Overall 1200m (0:13.39) (0:10.99) (0:11.80) (0:12.78) (0:12.02) (0:11.73)

2 12 SAVAROSA 3 66.5 0:11.14 1:25.44 [2] 1:11.54 [8] 1:00.40 [8] 0:48.52 [9] 0:35.77 [9] 0:23.73 [8] 0:35.77 +2

Anthony Allen 1200m 1200m (0:13.90) (0:11.14) (0:11.88) (0:12.75) (0:12.04) (0:11.58)

3 3 EL MAESTRO 9 68.4 0:11.02 1:25.50 [3] 1:11.98 [3] 1:00.96 [4] 0:49.05 [4] 0:36.21 [4] 0:24.21 [4] 0:36.21 +6

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 1200m (0:13.52) (0:11.02) (0:11.91) (0:12.84) (0:12.00) (0:11.59)

4 14 MISS CINNAMONCIDER 8 67.5 0:11.10 1:25.60 [4] 1:12.14 [2] 1:01.04 [3] 0:49.22 [3] 0:36.44 [3] 0:24.37 [3] 0:36.44 +1

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:13.46) (0:11.10) (0:11.82) (0:12.78) (0:12.07) (0:11.79)

5 17 GAME STAR 17 66.4 0:11.16 1:25.63 [5] 1:11.86 [7] 1:00.70 [7] 0:48.95 [6] 0:36.31 [5] 0:24.20 [5] 0:36.31 +6

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:13.77) (0:11.16) (0:11.75) (0:12.64) (0:12.11) (0:11.71)

6 7 JIMMY THE GYMNAST 19 67.8 0:10.86 1:25.72 [6] 1:12.08 [5] 1:01.22 [2] 0:49.39 [2] 0:36.63 [2] 0:24.60 [2] 0:36.63 +4

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:13.64) (0:10.86) (0:11.83) (0:12.76) (0:12.03) (0:11.80)

7 15 SATURDAY GLORY 1 66.9 0:11.20 1:25.81 [7] 1:12.20 [4] 1:01.00 [5] 0:49.13 [5] 0:36.37 [6] 0:24.31 [6] 0:36.37 +0

Taylor Marshall Overall 1200m (0:13.61) (0:11.20) (0:11.87) (0:12.76) (0:12.06) (0:11.66)

8 1 HAPPISBURGH 2 65.6 0:11.13 1:25.84 [8] 1:12.13 [6] 1:01.00 [6] 0:49.11 [7] 0:36.31 [7] 0:24.32 [7] 0:36.31 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:13.71) (0:11.13) (0:11.89) (0:12.80) (0:11.99) (0:11.59)

9 5 SET ABLAZE 5 65.3 0:11.26 1:26.03 [9] 1:11.61 [14] 1:00.35 [14] 0:48.56 [14] 0:35.81 [14] 0:23.71 [14] 0:35.81 +6

Michael Cahill Overall 1200m (0:14.42) (0:11.26) (0:11.79) (0:12.75) (0:12.10) (0:11.49)

10 4 OZARCH 4 65.9 0:11.13 1:26.04 [10] 1:12.09 [10] 1:00.96 [9] 0:49.10 [10] 0:36.23 [11] 0:24.19 [9] 0:36.23 +3

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:13.95) (0:11.13) (0:11.86) (0:12.87) (0:12.04) (0:11.70)

Scratched: Metaverse (#8), Rupert's Boy (#9), Torque Leica Star (#13), Playing Hookie (#18), Beldevile (#19)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.22
(0:13.39)

1:11.83
(0:10.99)

1:00.84
(0:11.80)

0:49.04
(0:12.78)

0:36.26
(0:12.02)

0:24.24
(0:11.73)

0:36.26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: , Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 18:09

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: MARG GITTIN'S HORSING AROUND BIRTHDAY BASH Maiden
Handicap - 1400m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.22
(0:13.39)

1:11.83
(0:10.99)

1:00.84
(0:11.80)

0:49.04
(0:12.78)

0:36.26
(0:12.02)

0:24.24
(0:11.73)

0:36.26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: , Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 16 FRIDA'S TIME 10 67.5 0:11.14 1:26.16 [11] 1:11.78 [13] 1:00.64 [13] 0:48.90 [12] 0:36.46 [10] 0:24.31 [11] 0:36.46 +9

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:14.38) (0:11.14) (0:11.74) (0:12.44) (0:12.15) (0:11.85)

12 10 ALITTLETIFF 11 65.7 0:11.16 1:26.32 [12] 1:12.15 [11] 1:00.99 [12] 0:49.04 [13] 0:36.30 [13] 0:24.19 [13] 0:36.30 +3

Craig Robertson 1200m 1200m (0:14.17) (0:11.16) (0:11.95) (0:12.74) (0:12.11) (0:11.59)

13 2 PRIVATE BANKER 14 64.9 0:11.16 1:26.34 [13] 1:12.16 [11] 1:01.00 [11] 0:49.18 [11] 0:36.40 [12] 0:24.34 [12] 0:36.40 +8

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.18) (0:11.16) (0:11.82) (0:12.78) (0:12.06) (0:11.80)

14 11 ANOTHER DIME 7 67.5 0:11.16 1:26.39 [14] 1:12.47 [9] 1:01.31 [10] 0:49.50 [8] 0:36.76 [8] 0:24.52 [10] 0:36.76 +7

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:13.92) (0:11.16) (0:11.81) (0:12.74) (0:12.24) (0:12.04)

Scratched: Metaverse (#8), Rupert's Boy (#9), Torque Leica Star (#13), Playing Hookie (#18), Beldevile (#19)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 18:09

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: MARG GITTIN'S HORSING AROUND BIRTHDAY BASH Maiden
Handicap - 1400m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.51
(0:12.51)

0:36.26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: , Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 CANNY BE BETTER 12 67.8 0:10.99 0:12.51 [1] 1:25.22 0:36.26

James Orman Overall 1200m (0:12.51)

2 12 SAVAROSA 3 66.5 0:11.14 0:12.15 [8] 0.22L 0:35.77 +2

Anthony Allen 1200m 1200m (0:12.15)

3 3 EL MAESTRO 9 68.4 0:11.02 0:12.62 [3] 0.28L 0:36.21 +6

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 1200m (0:12.62)

4 14 MISS CINNAMONCIDER 8 67.5 0:11.10 0:12.58 [4] 0.38L 0:36.44 +1

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.58)

5 17 GAME STAR 17 66.4 0:11.16 0:12.49 [7] 0.41L 0:36.31 +6

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:12.49)

6 7 JIMMY THE GYMNAST 19 67.8 0:10.86 0:12.80 [2] 0.5L 0:36.63 +4

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:12.80)

7 15 SATURDAY GLORY 1 66.9 0:11.20 0:12.65 [6] 0.59L 0:36.37 +0

Taylor Marshall Overall 1200m (0:12.65)

8 1 HAPPISBURGH 2 65.6 0:11.13 0:12.73 [5] 0.62L 0:36.31 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.73)

9 5 SET ABLAZE 5 65.3 0:11.26 0:12.22 [12] 0.81L 0:35.81 +6

Michael Cahill Overall 1200m (0:12.22)

10 4 OZARCH 4 65.9 0:11.13 0:12.49 [9] 0.82L 0:36.23 +3

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:12.49)

Scratched: Metaverse (#8), Rupert's Boy (#9), Torque Leica Star (#13), Playing Hookie (#18), Beldevile (#19)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.51
(0:12.51)

0:36.26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: , Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 18:09

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: MARG GITTIN'S HORSING AROUND BIRTHDAY BASH Maiden
Handicap - 1400m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.51
(0:12.51)

0:36.26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: , Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 16 FRIDA'S TIME 10 67.5 0:11.14 0:12.46 [10] 0.94L 0:36.46 +9

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.46)

12 10 ALITTLETIFF 11 65.7 0:11.16 0:12.60 [11] 1.1L 0:36.30 +3

Craig Robertson 1200m 1200m (0:12.60)

13 2 PRIVATE BANKER 14 64.9 0:11.16 0:12.54 [13] 1.12L 0:36.40 +8

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.54)

14 11 ANOTHER DIME 7 67.5 0:11.16 0:12.48 [14] 1.17L 0:36.76 +7

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:12.48)

Scratched: Metaverse (#8), Rupert's Boy (#9), Torque Leica Star (#13), Playing Hookie (#18), Beldevile (#19)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 18:38

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: COLD CONTROL Class 3 Plate - 1400m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- 0:34.54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 THE DROVER 8 66.7 0:11.19 0:00.00 [1] 0:00.00 [1] 0:00.00 [1] 0:00.00 [1] 0:00.00 [1] 0:00.00 [1] 0:34.54

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:13.95) (0:11.80) (0:12.15) (0:11.96) (0:11.50) (0:11.19)

2 7 VERY INTOXICATING 4 67.9 0:10.93 0:00.00 [2] 0:00.00 [7] 0:00.00 [6] 0:00.00 [6] 0:00.00 [6] 0:00.00 [6] 0:34.17 --

Stephanie Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.56) (0:11.93) (0:12.04) (0:11.91) (0:11.51) (0:10.93)

3 1 AIR MARSHAL 9 65.3 0:11.10 0:00.00 [3] 0:00.00 [10] 0:00.00 [9] 0:00.00 [9] 0:00.00 [8] 0:00.00 [8] 0:34.23 --

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.80) (0:11.96) (0:12.10) (0:11.80) (0:11.45) (0:11.10)

4 6 TAREX 3 64.9 0:11.24 0:00.00 [4] 0:00.00 [5] 0:00.00 [5] 0:00.00 [7] 0:00.00 [7] 0:00.00 [7] 0:34.44 --

Luke Dittman 400m 400m (0:14.40) (0:12.11) (0:12.15) (0:11.90) (0:11.46) (0:11.24)

5 11 VIENNA EMPRESS 6 64.2 0:11.45 0:00.00 [5] 0:00.00 [2] 0:00.00 [2] 0:00.00 [2] 0:00.00 [2] 0:00.00 [2] 0:35.10 --

Dale Smith 600m 400m (0:13.94) (0:11.99) (0:12.08) (0:11.95) (0:11.50) (0:11.45)

6 5 HARD REYVA 2 64.9 0:11.31 0:00.00 [6] 0:00.00 [4] 0:00.00 [4] 0:00.00 [5] 0:00.00 [4] 0:00.00 [4] 0:34.83 --

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.30) (0:12.02) (0:12.06) (0:11.87) (0:11.51) (0:11.31)

7 10 SEERESS 7 65.1 0:11.30 0:00.00 [7] 0:00.00 [8] 0:00.00 [10] 0:00.00 [10] 0:00.00 [10] 0:00.00 [10] 0:34.86 --

Karl Zechner 400m 600m (0:14.69) (0:12.12) (0:12.20) (0:11.98) (0:11.30) (0:11.32)

8 2 BETTER LAD 5 64.3 0:11.48 0:00.00 [8] 0:00.00 [6] 0:00.00 [7] 0:00.00 [8] 0:00.00 [9] 0:00.00 [9] 0:35.38 --

Matthew Powell 600m 600m (0:14.54) (0:12.08) (0:12.18) (0:11.96) (0:11.48) (0:11.49)

9 3 THE BRUMBY 1 64.2 0:11.49 0:00.00 [9] 0:00.00 [3] 0:00.00 [3] 0:00.00 [3] 0:00.00 [3] 0:00.00 [3] 0:36.24 --

Brodie Loy 600m 600m (0:14.28) (0:11.97) (0:12.01) (0:11.91) (0:11.49) (0:11.63)

10 8 THE STIFMEISTER 10 64.2 0:11.56 0:00.00 [10] 0:00.00 [9] 0:00.00 [8] 0:00.00 [4] 0:00.00 [5] 0:00.00 [5] 0:36.55 --

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 600m 600m (0:14.67) (0:11.92) (0:11.73) (0:11.93) (0:11.56) (0:11.78)

Scratched: Asserting (#9)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- 0:34.54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 18:38

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: COLD CONTROL Class 3 Plate - 1400m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times -:--.-- 0:34.54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 THE DROVER 8 66.7 0:11.19 0:00.00 [1] 1:24.40 0:34.54

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.85)

2 7 VERY INTOXICATING 4 67.9 0:10.93 0:00.00 [2] 0.21L 0:34.17 --

Stephanie Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.73)

3 1 AIR MARSHAL 9 65.3 0:11.10 0:00.00 [5] 0.49L 0:34.23 --

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.68)

4 6 TAREX 3 64.9 0:11.24 0:00.00 [6] 0.6L 0:34.44 --

Luke Dittman 400m 400m (0:11.74)

5 11 VIENNA EMPRESS 6 64.2 0:11.45 0:00.00 [3] 0.66L 0:35.10 --

Dale Smith 600m 400m (0:12.15)

6 5 HARD REYVA 2 64.9 0:11.31 0:00.00 [4] 0.68L 0:34.83 --

James Orman 400m 400m (0:12.01)

7 10 SEERESS 7 65.1 0:11.30 0:00.00 [8] 1.45L 0:34.86 --

Karl Zechner 400m 600m (0:12.24)

8 2 BETTER LAD 5 64.3 0:11.48 0:00.00 [10] 1.74L 0:35.38 --

Matthew Powell 600m 600m (0:12.41)

9 3 THE BRUMBY 1 64.2 0:11.49 0:00.00 [7] 2.01L 0:36.24 --

Brodie Loy 600m 600m (0:13.12)

10 8 THE STIFMEISTER 10 64.2 0:11.56 0:00.00 [9] 2.4L 0:36.55 --

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 600m 600m (0:13.21)

Scratched: Asserting (#9)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times -:--.-- 0:34.54

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 19:10

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: CADE MEDIA BM58 Handicap - 1600m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.94
(0:13.24)

1:23.70
(0:11.15)

1:12.55
(0:11.36)

1:01.19
(0:11.89)

0:49.30
(0:12.26)

0:37.04
(0:12.27)

0:24.77
(0:12.25)

0:37.04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: 8 Metres

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 HARMONY REIGNS 1 70.0 0:11.39 1:36.94 [1] 1:23.68 [3] 1:12.29 [6] 1:00.78 [5] 0:48.80 [5] 0:36.63 [5] 0:24.42 [4] 0:36.63

Larry Cassidy Overall 1400m (0:13.26) (0:11.39) (0:11.51) (0:11.98) (0:12.17) (0:12.21) (0:11.90)

2 1 EXALTED CROWN 5 67.7 0:11.21 1:37.10 [2] 1:23.84 [1] 1:12.63 [2] 1:01.15 [3] 0:49.15 [3] 0:36.88 [3] 0:24.66 [3] 0:36.88 +1

Craig Robertson Overall 1400m (0:13.26) (0:11.21) (0:11.48) (0:12.00) (0:12.27) (0:12.22) (0:12.01)

3 12 SET ME UP 9 67.4 0:11.42 1:37.15 [3] 1:23.26 [12] 1:11.84 [12] 1:00.06 [12] 0:48.02 [12] 0:36.02 [12] 0:24.08 [13] 0:36.02 +4

Jaden Lloyd Overall 1400m (0:13.89) (0:11.42) (0:11.78) (0:12.04) (0:12.00) (0:11.94) (0:11.57)

4 8 SOOBPURB DANCER 15 67.1 0:11.35 1:37.24 [4] 1:23.04 [14] 1:11.69 [14] 0:59.98 [14] 0:48.05 [13] 0:36.29 [11] 0:24.17 [11] 0:36.29 +1

Morgan Butler 1400m 1400m (0:14.20) (0:11.35) (0:11.71) (0:11.93) (0:11.76) (0:12.12) (0:11.84)

5 9 KELLERS SHELTER 2 67.5 0:11.38 1:37.25 [5] 1:23.77 [8] 1:12.39 [7] 1:00.81 [7] 0:48.84 [7] 0:36.71 [7] 0:24.62 [7] 0:36.71 +0

Karl Zechner Overall 1400m (0:13.48) (0:11.38) (0:11.58) (0:11.97) (0:12.13) (0:12.09) (0:11.94)

6 13 DAULAT MACHTIGAMOR 6 67.0 0:11.44 1:37.49 [6] 1:23.91 [9] 1:12.47 [9] 1:00.70 [9] 0:48.59 [10] 0:36.61 [10] 0:24.77 [8] 0:36.61 +3

Sean Cormack 1400m 1400m (0:13.58) (0:11.44) (0:11.77) (0:12.11) (0:11.98) (0:11.84) (0:11.99)

7 4 TUKI TWELVE 3 66.9 0:11.34 1:37.55 [7] 1:23.67 [10] 1:12.33 [11] 1:00.71 [10] 0:48.70 [9] 0:36.71 [9] 0:24.59 [9] 0:36.71 -3

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:13.88) (0:11.34) (0:11.62) (0:12.01) (0:11.99) (0:12.12) (0:11.92)

8 14 BIG HITTER 11 65.9 0:11.44 1:38.09 [8] 1:24.17 [13] 1:12.73 [13] 1:00.97 [13] 0:48.76 [14] 0:36.76 [14] 0:24.99 [12] 0:36.76 +1

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:13.92) (0:11.44) (0:11.76) (0:12.21) (0:12.00) (0:11.77) (0:12.00)

9 7 KINKUNA 4 67.3 0:11.26 1:38.10 [9] 1:24.79 [4] 1:13.53 [5] 1:01.96 [5] 0:49.97 [6] 0:37.83 [5] 0:25.61 [6] 0:37.83 +2

Brodie Loy Overall 1400m (0:13.31) (0:11.26) (0:11.57) (0:11.99) (0:12.14) (0:12.22) (0:12.32)

10 2 ALIRAAJ 13 67.4 0:11.06 1:38.20 [10] 1:24.87 [6] 1:13.81 [1] 1:02.45 [1] 0:50.56 [1] 0:38.30 [1] 0:25.94 [2] 0:38.30 +5

Isabella Rabjones 1400m 1400m (0:13.33) (0:11.06) (0:11.36) (0:11.89) (0:12.26) (0:12.36) (0:12.65)

Scratched: The Golden Soul (#6), Ay Bee Are (#11)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.94
(0:13.24)

1:23.70
(0:11.15)

1:12.55
(0:11.36)

1:01.19
(0:11.89)

0:49.30
(0:12.26)

0:37.04
(0:12.27)

0:24.77
(0:12.25)

0:37.04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: 8 Metres

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 19:10

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: CADE MEDIA BM58 Handicap - 1600m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.94
(0:13.24)

1:23.70
(0:11.15)

1:12.55
(0:11.36)

1:01.19
(0:11.89)

0:49.30
(0:12.26)

0:37.04
(0:12.27)

0:24.77
(0:12.25)

0:37.04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: 8 Metres

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 MR DUDWEY 12 67.2 0:11.14 1:38.33 [11] 1:25.01 [5] 1:13.87 [3] 1:02.34 [4] 0:50.38 [4] 0:38.15 [4] 0:25.83 [5] 0:38.15 +4

Boris Thornton Overall 1400m (0:13.32) (0:11.14) (0:11.53) (0:11.96) (0:12.23) (0:12.32) (0:12.37)

12 5 POINT THE WAGON 16 66.8 0:11.25 1:38.39 [12] 1:24.50 [11] 1:13.25 [10] 1:01.53 [11] 0:49.27 [11] 0:37.15 [13] 0:24.88 [14] 0:37.15 +7

Paul Hamblin 1400m 1400m (0:13.89) (0:11.25) (0:11.72) (0:12.26) (0:12.12) (0:12.27) (0:11.90)

13 15 DANEROCK 7 69.2 0:11.21 1:38.48 [13] 1:25.24 [2] 1:14.03 [4] 1:02.61 [2] 0:50.74 [2] 0:38.52 [2] 0:26.31 [1] 0:38.52 -5

Michael Cahill 1400m 1400m (0:13.24) (0:11.21) (0:11.42) (0:11.87) (0:12.22) (0:12.21) (0:12.55)

14 16 CRAIGLEA KARLY 8 67.1 0:11.42 1:38.78 [14] 1:25.35 [7] 1:13.93 [8] 1:02.24 [8] 0:50.20 [8] 0:38.03 [8] 0:25.80 [10] 0:38.03 +3

Melea Castle 1400m 1400m (0:13.43) (0:11.42) (0:11.69) (0:12.04) (0:12.17) (0:12.23) (0:12.32)

Scratched: The Golden Soul (#6), Ay Bee Are (#11)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 19:10

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: CADE MEDIA BM58 Handicap - 1600m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.52
(0:12.52)

0:37.04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: 8 Metres

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 HARMONY REIGNS 1 70.0 0:11.39 0:12.52 [2] 1:36.94 0:36.63

Larry Cassidy Overall 1400m (0:12.52)

2 1 EXALTED CROWN 5 67.7 0:11.21 0:12.65 [1] 0.16L 0:36.88 +1

Craig Robertson Overall 1400m (0:12.65)

3 12 SET ME UP 9 67.4 0:11.42 0:12.51 [4] 0.21L 0:36.02 +4

Jaden Lloyd Overall 1400m (0:12.51)

4 8 SOOBPURB DANCER 15 67.1 0:11.35 0:12.33 [10] 0.3L 0:36.29 +1

Morgan Butler 1400m 1400m (0:12.33)

5 9 KELLERS SHELTER 2 67.5 0:11.38 0:12.68 [3] 0.31L 0:36.71 +0

Karl Zechner Overall 1400m (0:12.68)

6 13 DAULAT MACHTIGAMOR 6 67.0 0:11.44 0:12.78 [5] 0.55L 0:36.61 +3

Sean Cormack 1400m 1400m (0:12.78)

7 4 TUKI TWELVE 3 66.9 0:11.34 0:12.67 [8] 0.61L 0:36.71 -3

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:12.67)

8 14 BIG HITTER 11 65.9 0:11.44 0:12.99 [12] 1.15L 0:36.76 +1

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:12.99)

9 7 KINKUNA 4 67.3 0:11.26 0:13.29 [7] 1.16L 0:37.83 +2

Brodie Loy Overall 1400m (0:13.29)

10 2 ALIRAAJ 13 67.4 0:11.06 0:13.29 [11] 1.26L 0:38.30 +5

Isabella Rabjones 1400m 1400m (0:13.29)

Scratched: The Golden Soul (#6), Ay Bee Are (#11)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.52
(0:12.52)

0:37.04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: 8 Metres

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 19:10

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: CADE MEDIA BM58 Handicap - 1600m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.52
(0:12.52)

0:37.04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: 8 Metres

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 MR DUDWEY 12 67.2 0:11.14 0:13.46 [9] 1.39L 0:38.15 +4

Boris Thornton Overall 1400m (0:13.46)

12 5 POINT THE WAGON 16 66.8 0:11.25 0:12.98 [14] 1.45L 0:37.15 +7

Paul Hamblin 1400m 1400m (0:12.98)

13 15 DANEROCK 7 69.2 0:11.21 0:13.76 [6] 1.54L 0:38.52 -5

Michael Cahill 1400m 1400m (0:13.76)

14 16 CRAIGLEA KARLY 8 67.1 0:11.42 0:13.48 [13] 1.84L 0:38.03 +3

Melea Castle 1400m 1400m (0:13.48)

Scratched: The Golden Soul (#6), Ay Bee Are (#11)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 19:39

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: HAPPY 40TH CRAIG WATT 'AKA' WATTY Class 2 Handicap -
1600m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.03
(0:13.60)

1:24.43
(0:11.45)

1:12.98
(0:12.03)

1:00.95
(0:12.61)

0:48.34
(0:12.82)

0:35.52
(0:12.06)

0:23.46
(0:11.71)

0:35.52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 SHOPPING WISE 7 65.5 0:11.35 1:38.03 [1] 1:23.84 [10] 1:12.28 [8] 1:00.24 [8] 0:47.69 [7] 0:34.83 [8] 0:22.93 [8] 0:34.83

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:14.19) (0:11.56) (0:12.04) (0:12.55) (0:12.86) (0:11.90) (0:11.35)

2 1 ABSOLUTE CHARMER 10 64.8 0:11.37 1:38.23 [2] 1:24.47 [4] 1:12.72 [5] 1:00.67 [5] 0:47.95 [6] 0:35.08 [6] 0:23.27 [5] 0:35.08 +4

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:13.76) (0:11.75) (0:12.05) (0:12.72) (0:12.87) (0:11.81) (0:11.37)

3 11 WHISTLE HOFF 9 65.3 0:11.31 1:38.29 [3] 1:24.14 [9] 1:12.34 [10] 1:00.19 [10] 0:47.52 [11] 0:34.78 [11] 0:22.89 [10] 0:34.78 +4

Karl Zechner 400m 400m (0:14.15) (0:11.80) (0:12.15) (0:12.67) (0:12.74) (0:11.89) (0:11.31)

4 4 ROLLER COASTER 11 64.9 0:11.31 1:38.33 [4] 1:24.07 [11] 1:12.20 [11] 1:00.18 [11] 0:47.70 [10] 0:34.95 [10] 0:23.05 [9] 0:34.95 +1

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.87) (0:12.02) (0:12.48) (0:12.75) (0:11.90) (0:11.31)

5 5 THE GOLDEN SOUL 8 65.3 0:11.45 1:38.39 [5] 1:24.79 [2] 1:13.34 [1] 1:01.29 [2] 0:48.70 [2] 0:35.88 [2] 0:23.82 [2] 0:35.88 +1

Anthony Allen 1400m 1400m (0:13.60) (0:11.45) (0:12.05) (0:12.59) (0:12.82) (0:12.06) (0:11.74)

6 2 CONTRERAS 1 65.2 0:11.54 1:38.47 [6] 1:24.55 [6] 1:12.90 [6] 1:00.92 [6] 0:48.33 [5] 0:35.49 [5] 0:23.53 [6] 0:35.49 +1

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 400m (0:13.92) (0:11.65) (0:11.98) (0:12.59) (0:12.84) (0:11.96) (0:11.54)

7 9 ASSERTING 6 63.6 0:11.50 1:38.48 [7] 1:24.85 [3] 1:13.09 [4] 1:01.11 [4] 0:48.45 [4] 0:35.60 [4] 0:23.70 [3] 0:35.60 -1

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 400m (0:13.63) (0:11.76) (0:11.98) (0:12.66) (0:12.85) (0:11.90) (0:11.50)

8 10 AY BEE ARE 2 65.1 0:11.49 1:38.91 [8] 1:25.14 [5] 1:13.65 [3] 1:01.60 [3] 0:48.89 [3] 0:36.09 [3] 0:24.06 [4] 0:36.09 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:13.77) (0:11.49) (0:12.05) (0:12.71) (0:12.80) (0:12.03) (0:11.85)

9 12 BOOM STORM 4 64.1 0:11.52 1:39.10 [9] 1:25.06 [8] 1:13.25 [9] 1:01.32 [7] 0:48.67 [8] 0:35.95 [7] 0:23.73 [11] 0:35.95 +3

Isabella Rabjones 400m 400m (0:14.04) (0:11.81) (0:11.93) (0:12.65) (0:12.72) (0:12.22) (0:11.52)

10 6 GLASHABEE 3 65.0 0:11.46 1:39.15 [10] 1:25.18 [7] 1:13.44 [7] 1:01.23 [9] 0:48.54 [9] 0:35.78 [9] 0:23.96 [7] 0:35.78 +2

Michael Cahill 1400m 400m (0:13.97) (0:11.74) (0:12.21) (0:12.69) (0:12.76) (0:11.82) (0:11.46)

Scratched: Okalani (#7)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.03
(0:13.60)

1:24.43
(0:11.45)

1:12.98
(0:12.03)

1:00.95
(0:12.61)

0:48.34
(0:12.82)

0:35.52
(0:12.06)

0:23.46
(0:11.71)

0:35.52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 19:39

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: HAPPY 40TH CRAIG WATT 'AKA' WATTY Class 2 Handicap -
1600m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.03
(0:13.60)

1:24.43
(0:11.45)

1:12.98
(0:12.03)

1:00.95
(0:12.61)

0:48.34
(0:12.82)

0:35.52
(0:12.06)

0:23.46
(0:11.71)

0:35.52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 ENJOUEE 5 66.0 0:11.52 1:39.38 [11] 1:25.78 [1] 1:14.26 [2] 1:02.30 [1] 0:49.64 [1] 0:36.83 [1] 0:24.74 [1] 0:36.83 -1

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:13.60) (0:11.52) (0:11.96) (0:12.66) (0:12.81) (0:12.09) (0:11.92)

Scratched: Okalani (#7)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 23/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 19:39

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: HAPPY 40TH CRAIG WATT 'AKA' WATTY Class 2 Handicap -
1600m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.75
(0:11.75)

0:35.52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 SHOPPING WISE 7 65.5 0:11.35 0:11.58 [6] 1:38.03 0:34.83

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:11.58)

2 1 ABSOLUTE CHARMER 10 64.8 0:11.37 0:11.90 [2] 0.2L 0:35.08 +4

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.90)

3 11 WHISTLE HOFF 9 65.3 0:11.31 0:11.58 [10] 0.26L 0:34.78 +4

Karl Zechner 400m 400m (0:11.58)

4 4 ROLLER COASTER 11 64.9 0:11.31 0:11.74 [9] 0.3L 0:34.95 +1

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.74)

5 5 THE GOLDEN SOUL 8 65.3 0:11.45 0:12.08 [3] 0.36L 0:35.88 +1

Anthony Allen 1400m 1400m (0:12.08)

6 2 CONTRERAS 1 65.2 0:11.54 0:11.99 [4] 0.44L 0:35.49 +1

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 400m (0:11.99)

7 9 ASSERTING 6 63.6 0:11.50 0:12.20 [1] 0.45L 0:35.60 -1

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 400m (0:12.20)

8 10 AY BEE ARE 2 65.1 0:11.49 0:12.21 [8] 0.88L 0:36.09 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:12.21)

9 12 BOOM STORM 4 64.1 0:11.52 0:12.21 [11] 1.07L 0:35.95 +3

Isabella Rabjones 400m 400m (0:12.21)

10 6 GLASHABEE 3 65.0 0:11.46 0:12.50 [7] 1.12L 0:35.78 +2

Michael Cahill 1400m 400m (0:12.50)

Scratched: Okalani (#7)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 24/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.75
(0:11.75)

0:35.52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 25/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 19:39

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: HAPPY 40TH CRAIG WATT 'AKA' WATTY Class 2 Handicap -
1600m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.75
(0:11.75)

0:35.52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 ENJOUEE 5 66.0 0:11.52 0:12.82 [5] 1.35L 0:36.83 -1

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:12.82)

Scratched: Okalani (#7)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 26/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 20:08

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: COLD CONTROL BM58 Handicap - 1200m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.70
(0:13.84)

0:57.86
(0:11.26)

0:46.60
(0:11.57)

0:35.03
(0:11.59)

0:23.44
(0:11.45)

0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:35.03

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 TYCOON HALLIE 10 67.6 0:10.95 1:11.70 [1] 0:57.10 [9] 0:45.66 [9] 0:34.07 [9] 0:22.44 [9] 0:11.49 [3] 1:11.70 0:34.07

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:14.60) (0:11.44) (0:11.59) (0:11.63) (0:10.95) (0:11.49)

2 3 HALFAHOPE 7 66.1 0:11.26 1:11.96 [2] 0:58.12 [1] 0:46.86 [1] 0:35.29 [1] 0:23.70 [1] 0:12.25 [1] 0.26L 0:35.29 -5

Marnu Potgieter 1000m 1000m (0:13.84) (0:11.26) (0:11.57) (0:11.59) (0:11.45) (0:12.25)

3 4 WINSTON SMURFHILL 3 65.4 0:11.32 1:12.15 [3] 0:57.97 [4] 0:46.65 [5] 0:35.18 [3] 0:23.67 [3] 0:12.21 [2] 0.45L 0:35.18 -3

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:14.18) (0:11.32) (0:11.47) (0:11.51) (0:11.46) (0:12.21)

4 12 SCARE CAMPAIGN 11 65.5 0:11.11 1:12.17 [4] 0:57.54 [10] 0:46.05 [10] 0:34.49 [10] 0:23.03 [10] 0:11.92 [7] 0.47L 0:34.49 -1

Cyril Small 400m 400m (0:14.63) (0:11.49) (0:11.56) (0:11.46) (0:11.11) (0:11.92)

5 2 OAKFIELD TARGET 8 66.1 0:11.29 1:12.29 [5] 0:58.33 [2] 0:47.04 [2] 0:35.52 [2] 0:23.93 [2] 0:12.29 [4] 0.59L 0:35.52 +0

Samantha Collett Overall 1000m (0:13.96) (0:11.29) (0:11.52) (0:11.59) (0:11.64) (0:12.29)

6 9 BIRKIN BLACK 9 65.2 0:11.27 1:12.32 [6] 0:58.09 [5] 0:46.82 [4] 0:35.28 [4] 0:23.63 [4] 0:12.17 [5] 0.62L 0:35.28 +0

Matthew Powell 1000m 1000m (0:14.23) (0:11.27) (0:11.54) (0:11.65) (0:11.46) (0:12.17)

7 8 SEBRING GIRL 12 65.2 0:11.40 1:12.33 [7] 0:58.07 [6] 0:46.58 [7] 0:35.06 [6] 0:23.46 [7] 0:12.06 [8] 0.63L 0:35.06 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.49) (0:11.52) (0:11.60) (0:11.40) (0:12.06)

8 10 TALLAHASSEE LASSIE 5 66.0 0:11.38 1:12.51 [8] 0:58.04 [8] 0:46.66 [8] 0:35.16 [8] 0:23.61 [8] 0:12.00 [9] 0.81L 0:35.16 -2

Melea Castle 1000m 1000m (0:14.47) (0:11.38) (0:11.50) (0:11.55) (0:11.61) (0:12.00)

9 11 RUSSIAN ROMEO 2 65.2 0:11.31 1:12.68 [9] 0:58.29 [7] 0:46.98 [6] 0:35.39 [7] 0:23.82 [6] 0:12.42 [6] 0.98L 0:35.39 -1

Anthony Allen 1000m 1000m (0:14.39) (0:11.31) (0:11.59) (0:11.57) (0:11.40) (0:12.42)

10 7 MISTA BUSY 4 65.8 0:11.30 1:13.91 [10] 0:59.75 [3] 0:48.45 [3] 0:36.82 [5] 0:25.19 [5] 0:13.12 [10] 2.21L 0:36.82 +0

Karl Zechner 1000m 1000m (0:14.16) (0:11.30) (0:11.63) (0:11.63) (0:12.07) (0:13.12)

Scratched: Blood Thunder (#1), Agraciana (#6)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 27/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.70
(0:13.84)

0:57.86
(0:11.26)

0:46.60
(0:11.57)

0:35.03
(0:11.59)

0:23.44
(0:11.45)

0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:35.03

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 28/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 20:38

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: CASTAWAYS POCKET WATERFRONT LAND BY PELICAN
WATERS QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1000m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.36
(0:12.76)

0:45.60
(0:10.52)

0:35.08
(0:11.09)

0:23.99
(0:11.61)

0:12.38
(0:12.38)

0:35.08

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 CRAIGLEA LA VIE 2 72.5 0:10.36 0:58.36 [1] 0:45.44 [2] 0:35.08 [1] 0:23.88 [3] 0:12.38 [1] 0:58.36 0:35.08

Hannah Richardson 800m 800m (0:12.92) (0:10.36) (0:11.20) (0:11.50) (0:12.38)

2 2 MR ENCORE 5 70.6 0:10.40 0:58.54 [2] 0:45.42 [4] 0:35.02 [4] 0:23.83 [4] 0:12.52 [2] 0.18L 0:35.02 -3

Melea Castle 800m 800m (0:13.12) (0:10.40) (0:11.19) (0:11.31) (0:12.52)

3 6 DEB'S ELLIE 6 71.7 0:10.54 0:59.22 [3] 0:46.46 [1] 0:35.92 [3] 0:24.81 [2] 0:13.18 [3] 0.86L 0:35.92 -2

Isabella Rabjones Overall 800m (0:12.76) (0:10.54) (0:11.11) (0:11.63) (0:13.18)

4 5 ZOUMETEOR 1 72.2 0:10.38 0:59.73 [4] 0:46.81 [3] 0:36.43 [2] 0:25.36 [1] 0:13.41 [4] 1.37L 0:36.43 -6

James Orman 800m 800m (0:12.92) (0:10.38) (0:11.07) (0:11.95) (0:13.41)

Scratched: Tequila Dancer (#1), Whistling Spirit (#3), Saweetie (#4)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 29/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 21:13

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 9: CADE MEDIA Class 4 Handicap - 1800m

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:51.47
(0:14.30)

1:37.17
(0:11.96)

1:25.21
(0:12.41)

1:12.80
(0:12.68)

1:00.12
(0:12.60)

0:47.52
(0:12.40)

0:35.12
(0:11.70)

0:35.12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 SHOPPING ESPRIT 2 66.6 0:11.28 1:51.47 [1] 1:36.82 [3] 1:24.93 [3] 1:12.50 [3] 0:59.82 [3] 0:47.18 [3] 0:34.84 [3] 0:34.84

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:14.65) (0:11.89) (0:12.43) (0:12.68) (0:12.64) (0:12.34) (0:11.68)

2 2 REFLECT THE STARS 1 64.3 0:11.32 1:51.49 [2] 1:37.19 [1] 1:25.23 [1] 1:12.82 [1] 1:00.14 [1] 0:47.54 [1] 0:35.14 [1] 0:35.14 +1

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:14.30) (0:11.96) (0:12.41) (0:12.68) (0:12.60) (0:12.40) (0:11.70)

3 4 FIRST SON 5 64.3 0:11.28 1:51.56 [3] 1:37.06 [2] 1:25.15 [2] 1:12.65 [2] 1:00.00 [2] 0:47.46 [2] 0:35.05 [2] 0:35.05 +6

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:14.50) (0:11.91) (0:12.50) (0:12.65) (0:12.54) (0:12.41) (0:11.65)

4 5 CHAPELIS 3 64.0 0:11.62 1:52.62 [4] 1:37.87 [4] 1:25.88 [4] 1:13.45 [4] 1:00.80 [4] 0:48.20 [4] 0:35.87 [4] 0:35.87 +6

Stephanie Thornton Overall 400m (0:14.75) (0:11.99) (0:12.43) (0:12.65) (0:12.60) (0:12.33) (0:11.80)

Scratched: Lucamour (#6), Our Rebel (#1)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 30/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track



11 November 2022 - 21:13

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 9: CADE MEDIA Class 4 Handicap - 1800m

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.42
(0:11.32)

0:12.10
(0:12.10)

0:35.12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +8m Entire Course

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 SHOPPING ESPRIT 2 66.6 0:11.28 0:23.16 [3] 0:11.88 [3] 1:51.47 0:34.84

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.28) (0:11.88)

2 2 REFLECT THE STARS 1 64.3 0:11.32 0:23.44 [1] 0:12.12 [1] 0.02L 0:35.14 +1

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.32) (0:12.12)

3 4 FIRST SON 5 64.3 0:11.28 0:23.40 [2] 0:12.12 [2] 0.09L 0:35.05 +6

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:11.28) (0:12.12)

4 5 CHAPELIS 3 64.0 0:11.62 0:24.07 [4] 0:12.45 [4] 1.15L 0:35.87 +6

Stephanie Thornton Overall 400m (0:11.62) (0:12.45)

Scratched: Lucamour (#6), Our Rebel (#1)

(Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 31/31Report Created:  Fri 11 November 2022  22:15 GMT

data processed by

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track


